

CONTRACT # BC-21-7925

ATTACHMENT A

AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No.1 made this 17th day of **March 2021** by and between Barnstable County (the "County") and **Aggregate Industries** (the "Contractor") (collectively the "Parties") amends the Contract for Services Purchased Terms and Conditions made and entered into by the Parties on **January 20, 2021** (the "Contract").

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Contract to include the pricing as a result of a rebid; and

WHEREAS, Section **Article 9** of the Contract entitled "**Changes in the Work**," allows for the Parties upon mutual agreement to amend the Contract by executing a written amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and in the Contract, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

The attached pricing sheet shall be included as part of the pricing for this contract.

The Parties hereto acknowledge and agree that, except as specifically amended by the terms of this Amendment No.1, all the terms, covenants and provisions of the Contract are hereby ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect throughout the balance of the term of the Contract. From and after the date hereof, all references in the Contract to "the Contract" or "this Contract" shall mean and be the Contract as affected by this Amendment No.1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment No.1 to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the date and year first above written.

Barnstable County

Contractor: Aggregate Industries

DocuSigned by:

B47187903E8A4F6...
Signature

DocuSigned by:

1BB80211A4884A3...
Signature

Ronald Bergstrom
Printed Name

Barry Powers
Printed Name

Chairman
Title

Manager
Title

4/26/2021
Date

Items	Item#	Unit	Town	QuantityRequired	Aggregate Industries		. GABRIEL CONST. CO. II		SEALCOATING INC DBA INDUS	
					UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
Drainage Pipe Cleaning	108	DAY	Brewster	5			\$ 2,000.0	\$ 10,000.0		
Drainage Pipe Cleaning	108	DAY	Chatham	3			\$ 2,000.0	\$ 6,000.0		
Drainage Pipe Cleaning	108	DAY	Dennis	3			\$ 2,000.0	\$ 6,000.0		
Drainage Pipe Cleaning	108	DAY	Orleans	3			\$ 2,000.0	\$ 6,000.0		
Drainage Pipe Cleaning	108	DAY	Sandwich	5			\$ 2,000.0	\$ 10,000.0		
Drainage Pipe Cleaning	108	DAY	Yarmouth	3			\$ 2,000.0	\$ 6,000.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Clamshell (w/Disposal)	109	EA	Barnstable	2000			\$ 48	\$ 96,000.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Clamshell (w/Disposal)	109	EA	Brewster	950			\$ 33	\$ 31,350.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Clamshell (w/Disposal)	109	EA	Dennis	1500			\$ 38	\$ 57,000.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Clamshell (w/Disposal)	109	EA	Provincetown	200			\$ 31.5	\$ 6,300.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Clamshell (w/Disposal)	109	EA	Sandwich	1000			\$ 36	\$ 36,000.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Clamshell (w/Disposal)	109	EA	Yarmouth	100			\$ 38	\$ 3,800.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/Disposal)	111	EA	Barnstable	2000			\$ 135	\$ 270,000.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/Disposal)	111	EA	Brewster	50			\$ 135	\$ 6,750.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/Disposal)	111	EA	Dennis	100			\$ 135	\$ 13,500.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/Disposal)	111	EA	Provincetown	200			\$ 135	\$ 27,000.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/Disposal)	111	EA	Sandwich	500			\$ 135	\$ 67,500.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/Disposal)	111	EA	Yarmouth	100			\$ 135	\$ 13,500.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/o Disposal)	112	EA	Eastham	400			\$ 135	\$ 54,000.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/o Disposal)	112	EA	Orleans	30			\$ 135	\$ 4,050.0		
Drainage Structure Cleaning By Vacuum Truck (w/o Disposal)	112	EA	Wellfleet	30			\$ 145	\$ 4,350.0		
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (1500 Square Yards or Greater)	123	SY	Barnstable	5000					\$ 1.94	\$ 9,700.0
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (1500 Square Yards or Greater)	123	SY	Bourne	1500					\$ 3.96	\$ 5,940.0
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (1500 Square Yards or Greater)	123	SY	Brewster	12000					\$ 1.82	\$ 21,840.0
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (1500 Square Yards or Greater)	123	SY	Dennis	6000					\$ 1.86	\$ 11,160.0
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (1500 Square Yards or Greater)	123	SY	Sandwich	5000					\$ 1.93	\$ 9,650.0
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (1500 Square Yards or Greater)	123	SY	Yarmouth	1500					\$ 4.09	\$ 6,135.0
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (Under 1500 Square Yards)	124	SY	Barnstable	1500					\$ 4.07	\$ 6,105.0
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (Under 1500 Square Yards)	124	SY	Bourne	1000					\$ 5.44	\$ 5,440.0
Pave Shield Pavement Sealing (Under 1500 Square Yards)	124	SY	Dennis	1000					\$ 6.02	\$ 6,020.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Barnstable	15000					\$ 10.94	\$ 164,100.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Bourne	4500					\$ 10.82	\$ 48,690.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Brewster	5000					\$ 11.2	\$ 56,000.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Chatham	2100					\$ 11.59	\$ 24,339.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Dennis	10000					\$ 11.59	\$ 115,900.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Harwich	500					\$ 15.67	\$ 7,835.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Orleans	4723					\$ 11.45	\$ 54,078.35
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Provincetown	1500					\$ 11.84	\$ 17,760.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Sandwich	7000					\$ 10.77	\$ 75,390.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Wellfleet	3000					\$ 11.84	\$ 35,520.0
Modified Asphalt-Fiber Crackfiller	125	GAL	Yarmouth	8000					\$ 11.07	\$ 88,560.0
Rubber Crackfiller	126	GAL	Barnstable	15000					\$ 18.59	\$ 278,850.0
Rubber Crackfiller	126	GAL	Bourne	5000					\$ 18.25	\$ 91,250.0
Rubber Crackfiller	126	GAL	Brewster	5000					\$ 18.83	\$ 94,149.9999999999
Rubber Crackfiller	126	GAL	Dennis	1000					\$ 19.44	\$ 19,440.0
Rubber Crackfiller	126	GAL	Sandwich	1000					\$ 18.39	\$ 18,390.0
Rubber Crackfiller	126	GAL	Yarmouth	2000					\$ 18.65	\$ 37,300.0
Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Loaded on Town Trucks)	200	TON	Yarmouth	500	\$ 79	\$ 39,500.0				